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CREDIT TRANSFER REPORT 

JUL-2021 IGNOU-SWAYAM COURSES 

 

Table 1: Summary of the Credit Transfer 

Total Courses 
offered 

Total Courses 
Adopted 

Total 
Students 

Total 
Universities 

States 

129 102 3681 126 24 

 

Table 2: Top Five courses adopted by maximum number of universities 

S. No. Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

Students 
No of 

University 

1 Introduction to Cyber Security UOU 44 216 

2 Android Mobile Application Development BAOU 28 152 

3 CIT-001: Fundamentals of Computer Systems IGNOU 24 146 

4 
MEV-002: Environmental and Occupational 
Hazards IGNOU 24 128 

5 BCOE-141: Principles of Marketing IGNOU 20 46 

 

Table 3: Top Five courses adopted by maximum number of students 

S. No. Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

Students 
No of 

University 

1 
BCOC-132: Business Organisation and 
Management 

IGNOU 
18 868 

2 Introduction to Cyber Security UOU 44 216 

3 MSD-012: Ecosystem and Natural Resources IGNOU 13 167 

4 Android Mobile Application Development BAOU 28 152 

5 CIT-001: Fundamentals of Computer Systems IGNOU 24 146 

 

Table 4: Common Courses falling in above category 

S. No. Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

1 Introduction to Cyber Security UOU 44 216 

2 Android Mobile Application Development BAOU 28 152 
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Table 5: Top 10 IGNOU Courses Adopted for Credit Transfer 

S. No. Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

1 
CIT-001: Fundamentals of Computer 
Systems IGNOU 24 146 

2 
MEV-002: Environmental and Occupational 
Hazards IGNOU 24 128 

3 
CIT-003: Web Based Technologies and 
Multimedia Applications IGNOU 20 122 

4 BCOE-141: Principles of Marketing IGNOU 20 46 

5 
MCO-03: Research Methodology and 
Statistical Analysis IGNOU 19 71 

6 
BLI-225: Communication Skills (Library and 
Information Science) IGNOU 18 134 

7 Learning and Teaching IGNOU 18 24 

8 
BCOC-132: Business Organisation and 
Management IGNOU 17 491 

9 Electricity & Safety Measures IGNOU 17 55 

10 BHC-011: Basics of Event Management IGNOU 17 18 
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Table 6: University wise Credit Transfer 

S. 
No. 

Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

1 Introduction to Cyber Security UOU 44 216 

2 Android Mobile Application Development BAOU 28 152 

3 CIT-001: Fundamentals of Computer Systems IGNOU 24 146 

4 MEV-002: Environmental and Occupational Hazards IGNOU 24 128 

5 BCOE-141: Principles of Marketing IGNOU 20 46 

6 
CIT-003: Web Based Technologies and Multimedia 
Applications IGNOU 20 122 

7 
MCO-03: Research Methodology and Statistical 
Analysis IGNOU 19 71 

8 
BLI-225: Communication Skills (Library and 
Information Science) IGNOU 18 134 

9 Learning and Teaching IGNOU 18 24 

10 BCOC-132: Business Organisation and Management IGNOU 17 491 

11 BHC-011: Basics of Event Management IGNOU 17 18 

12 Electricity & Safety Measures IGNOU 17 55 

13 Commercial Fruit Production: Pomegranate & Guava YCMPU 16 38 

14 BES-125: Understanding Disciplines and Subjects IGNOU 15 57 

15 CIT-002: Introduction to Information Technology IGNOU 15 31 

16 E-Commerce IGNOU 15 42 

17 MSD-012: Ecosystem and Natural Resources IGNOU 13 167 

18 
OEY-002: Renewable Energy Techology and Their 
Uses IGNOU 13 21 

19 BEDS-002: Socio- Psychological Basis IGNOU 12 23 

20 
Technology of Fermented, Cheese, Ice-cream and 
By-products IGNOU 12 62 

21 Certificate course in Environmental Sustainability IGNOU 11 13 

22 BMS-002: Management Functions IGNOU 10 40 

23 Concrete Technology IGNOU 10 110 

24 ET-523 C: Repair and Maintenance of Buildings IGNOU 10 15 

25 MDE-518: Educational Communication Technologies IGNOU 10 10 

26 BMS001: Introduction to NGO Management IGNOU 9 9 

27 MNR-1: Indian Agricultural Development IGNOU 9 22 

28 MSD-017: Challenges to Sustainable Development IGNOU 9 36 

29 Quality Engineering & Management IGNOU 9 40 

30 
Awareness Programme on Solar Water Pumping 
System IGNOU 8 34 

31 BAL-001: Basics Of Arabic IGNOU 8 16 

32 BAL-002: Communication Skills (Arabic) IGNOU 8 10 

33 BCOC-131- Financial Accounting IGNOU 8 8 

34 
BGSE-001: Gender Sensitisation: Society, Culture 
and Change IGNOU 8 8 

35 Building Cost Estimation Simplified IGNOU 8 38 

36 Food laws and standards IGNOU 8 14 

37 MHD-03: उप                  IGNOU 8 46 

38 MS 2: Management of Human Resources IGNOU 8 12 

39 BCOS-183: Computer Application in Business IGNOU 7 11 

40 
MEVE-001: Environmental Impact Assessment for 
Environmental Health IGNOU 7 9 

41 MHD-02:           द     IGNOU 7 13 

42 
BGP-001: Introduction to Peace and Conflict 
Management IGNOU 6 6 
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S. 
No. 

Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

43 
Cyber Security, Tools, Techniques and Counter 
Measures BAOU 6 8 

44 Design and Facilitation of E-Learning Courses IGNOU 6 6 

45 Library Automation and Digitisation IGNOU 6 8 

46 MHD-06 :   द       और           इ      IGNOU 6 44 

47 MHD-07:             और    द       IGNOU 6 12 

48 MJM-024: Media, Information and Empowerment IGNOU 6 16 

49 MJM029: Advertising and Public Relations IGNOU 6 18 

50 Pollutants and Water Supply IGNOU 6 6 

51 Principle of Electrical Sciences IGNOU 6 14 

52 
BME-025: Condition Monitoring and Maintenance 
Management IGNOU 5 13 

53 Introduction to GST NSOU 5 6 

54 MHD-04:      और अ   ग         IGNOU 5 95 

55 Sustainable Management of Biodiversity IGNOU 5 47 

56 
BEDS-001: Overview and Perspectives of Values 
Theory IGNOU 4 5 

57 BLI-222: Information Sources and Services IGNOU 4 4 

58 BLII-013: Information Sources and Library Services IGNOU 4 18 

59 BSW-41: Understanding Tribals IGNOU 4 4 

60 Energy Resources and conversion processes IGNOU 4 20 

61 Introduction to Climate Change IGNOU 4 8 

62 
Inventory and Store Management in Construction 
Industry IGNOU 4 10 

63 MCO-05-Accounting for Managerial Decisions IGNOU 4 8 

64 MGP-001 Gandhi: The Man and His Times IGNOU 4 6 

65 MHD-01:   द          म           द     IGNOU 4 4 

66 MS-21: Social Processes and Behaviour Issues IGNOU 4 14 

67 MSD-011: Sustainability Science IGNOU 4 4 

68 Thermodynamics & its Application IGNOU 4 4 

69 TS-3: Management in Tourism IGNOU 4 4 

70 BES 141: Pedagogy of Science IGNOU 3 3 

71 Database and Content Organisation IGNOU 3 3 

72 Indian Poetics BAOU 3 14 

73 Assessment for Learning IGNOU 2 2 

74 BGP-002: Indian Perspectives on Peace and Conflict IGNOU 2 34 

75 BLII- 014: ICT in Libraries IGNOU 2 2 

76 BSW-42: Tribal Society IGNOU 2 2 

77 BSW-43:Tribals of South and Central India IGNOU 2 2 

78 
CAD/CAM Computer Aided Design / Computer Aided 
Manufacturing IGNOU 2 2 

79 CIT-003: Web Based Technologies and IGNOU 2 2 

80 
Creative Communication, Extension and Community 
Resource Management for Sustainable Development IGNOU 2 2 

81 Digital Forensics UOU 2 34 

82 Introduction to Poultry Farming IGNOU 2 2 

83 
MEVE-001: Environmental Impact  Assessment for 
Environmental Health IGNOU 2 18 

84 
MGP-005 Introduction to Peace and Conflict 
Resolution IGNOU 2 42 

85 MGP-006: Gandhis Economic Thought IGNOU 2 16 

86 
MGPE-008 Gandhian Approach to Peace and Conflict 
Resolution IGNOU 2 4 
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S. 
No. 

Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

87 MHD-01:   द          म           द    IGNOU 2 4 

88 MHD-05:                और  म       IGNOU 2 2 

89 MJM028: Digital Media IGNOU 2 12 

90 MNRE 016:Project Analysis IGNOU 2 2 

91 
MPSE-001: India and World Politics: Challenges and 
Opportunities in 21st Century IGNOU 2 2 

92 OER For empowering Teachers IGNOU 2 2 

93 Solid and hazardous Waste Management IGNOU 2 82 

94 
Technology of Fermented, Cheese, Ice 
-cream and By-products IGNOU 2 2 

95 TS-1: Foundation Course In Tourism IGNOU 2 2 

96 
TS-2: Tourism Development Products, Operations 
And Case Studies IGNOU 2 2 

97 TS-4: Indian Culture: Perspective for Tourism IGNOU 2 12 

98 TS-5: Ecology, Environment and Tourism IGNOU 2 12 

99 TS-6: Tourism Marketing IGNOU 2 2 

100 

इ                      म      द          र      म  

अ        ग CBLU 2 2 

101 BHC-012: Event Planning IGNOU 1 1 

102 MGP-003 Gandhi’s Social Thought IGNOU 1 1 
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Table 7: Student wise Credit Transfer 

S. 
No. 

Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

1 BCOC-132: Business Organisation and Management IGNOU 17 491 

2 Introduction to Cyber Security UOU 44 216 

3 MSD-012: Ecosystem and Natural Resources IGNOU 13 167 

4 Android Mobile Application Development BAOU 28 152 

5 CIT-001: Fundamentals of Computer Systems IGNOU 24 146 

6 
BLI-225: Communication Skills (Library and 
Information Science) IGNOU 18 134 

7 MEV-002: Environmental and Occupational Hazards IGNOU 24 128 

8 
CIT-003: Web Based Technologies and Multimedia 
Applications IGNOU 20 122 

9 Concrete Technology IGNOU 10 110 

10 MHD-04:      और अ   ग         IGNOU 5 95 

11 Solid and hazardous Waste Management IGNOU 2 82 

12 
MCO-03: Research Methodology and Statistical 
Analysis IGNOU 19 71 

13 
Technology of Fermented, Cheese, Ice-cream and 
By-products IGNOU 12 62 

14 BES-125: Understanding Disciplines and Subjects IGNOU 15 57 

15 Electricity & Safety Measures IGNOU 17 55 

16 Sustainable Management of Biodiversity IGNOU 5 47 

17 BCOE-141: Principles of Marketing IGNOU 20 46 

18 MHD-03: उप                  IGNOU 8 46 

19 MHD-06 :   द       और           इ      IGNOU 6 44 

20 E-Commerce IGNOU 15 42 

21 
MGP-005 Introduction to Peace and Conflict 
Resolution IGNOU 2 42 

22 BMS-002: Management Functions IGNOU 10 40 

23 Quality Engineering & Management IGNOU 9 40 

24 Commercial Fruit Production: Pomegranate & Guava YCMPU 16 38 

25 Building Cost Estimation Simplified IGNOU 8 38 

26 MSD-017: Challenges to Sustainable Development IGNOU 9 36 

27 
Awareness Programme on Solar Water Pumping 
System IGNOU 8 34 

28 BGP-002: Indian Perspectives on Peace and Conflict IGNOU 2 34 

29 Digital Forensics UOU 2 34 

30 CIT-002: Introduction to Information Technology IGNOU 15 31 

31 Learning and Teaching IGNOU 18 24 

32 BEDS-002: Socio- Psychological Basis IGNOU 12 23 

33 MNR-1: Indian Agricultural Development IGNOU 9 22 

34 
OEY-002: Renewable Energy Techology and Their 
Uses IGNOU 13 21 

35 Energy Resources and conversion processes IGNOU 4 20 

36 BHC-011: Basics of Event Management IGNOU 17 18 

37 MJM029: Advertising and Public Relations IGNOU 6 18 

38 BLII-013: Information Sources and Library Services IGNOU 4 18 

39 
MEVE-001: Environmental Impact  Assessment for 
Environmental Health IGNOU 2 18 

40 BAL-001: Basics Of Arabic IGNOU 8 16 

41 MJM-024: Media, Information and Empowerment IGNOU 6 16 

42 MGP-006: Gandhis Economic Thought IGNOU 2 16 
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S. 
No. 

Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

43 ET-523 C: Repair and Maintenance of Buildings IGNOU 10 15 

44 Food laws and standards IGNOU 8 14 

45 Principle of Electrical Sciences IGNOU 6 14 

46 MS-21: Social Processes and Behaviour Issues IGNOU 4 14 

47 Indian Poetics BAOU 3 14 

48 Certificate course in Environmental Sustainability IGNOU 11 13 

49 MHD-02:           द     IGNOU 7 13 

50 
BME-025: Condition Monitoring and Maintenance 
Management IGNOU 5 13 

51 MS 2: Management of Human Resources IGNOU 8 12 

52 MHD-07:             और    द       IGNOU 6 12 

53 MJM028: Digital Media IGNOU 2 12 

54 TS-4: Indian Culture: Perspective for Tourism IGNOU 2 12 

55 TS-5: Ecology, Environment and Tourism IGNOU 2 12 

56 BCOS-183: Computer Application in Business IGNOU 7 11 

57 MDE-518: Educational Communication Technologies IGNOU 10 10 

58 BAL-002: Communication Skills (Arabic) IGNOU 8 10 

59 
Inventory and Store Management in Construction 
Industry IGNOU 4 10 

60 BMS001: Introduction to NGO Management IGNOU 9 9 

61 
MEVE-001: Environmental Impact Assessment for 
Environmental Health IGNOU 7 9 

62 BCOC-131- Financial Accounting IGNOU 8 8 

63 
BGSE-001: Gender Sensitisation: Society, Culture 
and Change IGNOU 8 8 

64 
Cyber Security, Tools, Techniques and Counter 
Measures BAOU 6 8 

65 Library Automation and Digitisation IGNOU 6 8 

66 Introduction to Climate Change IGNOU 4 8 

67 MCO-05-Accounting for Managerial Decisions IGNOU 4 8 

68 
BGP-001: Introduction to Peace and Conflict 
Management IGNOU 6 6 

69 Design and Facilitation of E-Learning Courses IGNOU 6 6 

70 Pollutants and Water Supply IGNOU 6 6 

71 Introduction to GST NSOU 5 6 

72 MGP-001 Gandhi: The Man and His Times IGNOU 4 6 

73 
BEDS-001: Overview and Perspectives of Values 
Theory IGNOU 4 5 

74 BLI-222: Information Sources and Services IGNOU 4 4 

75 BSW-41: Understanding Tribals IGNOU 4 4 

76 MHD-01:   द          म           द     IGNOU 4 4 

77 MSD-011: Sustainability Science IGNOU 4 4 

78 Thermodynamics & its Application IGNOU 4 4 

79 TS-3: Management in Tourism IGNOU 4 4 

80 
MGPE-008 Gandhian Approach to Peace and Conflict 
Resolution IGNOU 2 4 

81 

MHD-01:   द          म           द  

   IGNOU 2 4 

82 BES 141: Pedagogy of Science IGNOU 3 3 

83 Database and Content Organisation IGNOU 3 3 

84 Assessment for Learning IGNOU 2 2 

85 BLII- 014: ICT in Libraries IGNOU 2 2 

86 BSW-42: Tribal Society IGNOU 2 2 
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S. 
No. 

Course Title 
Host 

University 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

87 BSW-43:Tribals of South and Central India IGNOU 2 2 

88 
CAD/CAM Computer Aided Design / Computer Aided 
Manufacturing IGNOU 2 2 

89 CIT-003: Web Based Technologies and IGNOU 2 2 

90 
Creative Communication, Extension and Community 
Resource Management for Sustainable Development IGNOU 2 2 

91 Introduction to Poultry Farming IGNOU 2 2 

92 MHD-05:                और  म       IGNOU 2 2 

93 MNRE 016:Project Analysis IGNOU 2 2 

94 
MPSE-001: India and World Politics: Challenges and 
Opportunities in 21st Century IGNOU 2 2 

95 OER For empowering Teachers IGNOU 2 2 

96 
Technology of Fermented, Cheese, Ice 
-cream and By-products IGNOU 2 2 

97 TS-1: Foundation Course In Tourism IGNOU 2 2 

98 
TS-2: Tourism Development Products, Operations 
And Case Studies IGNOU 2 2 

99 TS-6: Tourism Marketing IGNOU 2 2 

100 

इ                      म      द          र      म  

अ        ग CBLU 2 2 

101 BHC-012: Event Planning IGNOU 1 1 

102 MGP-003 Gandhi’s Social Thought IGNOU 1 1 
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Table 8: Course Wise Adoption by Individual Universities 

 

Title of the Course and Name of the University Adopted for Credit Transfer 
No of 

Students 

Android Mobile Application Development 152 

ASSAM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0673) 50 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 30 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 10 

CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 0747) 2 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Open University, Ahmedabad (Id: U-0131) 2 

GANDHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY (Id: 
U- 1071) 2 

Jharkhand University of Technology, Ranchi (Id: U- 1069) 2 

Krishna University, Machhlipattanam (Id: U-0021) 2 

Madras University, Chennai (Id: U-0462) 42 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal (Id: U-0592) 2 

Pondicherry Univeristy, Puducherry (Id: U-0369) 2 

Rajasthan Technical University, Kota (Id: U-0419) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

University of Mumbai (Id: U-0318) 2 

Assessment for Learning 2 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 2 

Awareness Programme on Solar Water Pumping System 34 

Anna University, Chennai (Id: U-0439) 12 

Karpagam Academy of Higher Education, Coimbatore (Id: U-0459) 4 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 16 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 2 

BAL-001: Basics Of Arabic 16 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 4 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Memorial Health Sciences and Ayush University of 
Chhattisgarh (Id: U-0081) 2 

University of Kashmir, Srinagar (Id: U-0196) 8 

BAL-002: Communication Skills (Arabic) 10 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 2 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 4 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

University of Kashmir, Srinagar (Id: U-0196) 2 

BCOC-131- Financial Accounting 8 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 2 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal (Id: U-0592) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 2 

BCOC-132: Business Organisation and Management 491 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 14 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 8 

G.L.A University, Mathura (Id: U-0513) 377 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal (Id: U-0592) 26 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND 
MANAGEMENT (Id: U-0989) 2 

Rajasthan Technical University, Kota (Id: U-0419) 4 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 46 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 6 
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Title of the Course and Name of the University Adopted for Credit Transfer 
No of 

Students 

University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram (Id: U- 0260) 8 

BCOE-141: Principles of Marketing 46 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 2 

Barkatullah  University, Bhopal (Id:  U-0269) 6 

BENGALURU CENTRAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0956) 1 

BENGALURU NORTH UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0972) 1 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 14 

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Anantapur (Id: U-0016), Kakinada (Id: 
U-0015) 6 

Karpagam Academy of Higher Education, Coimbatore (Id: U-0459) 4 

Madras University, Chennai (Id: U-0462) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 6 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram (Id: U- 0260) 2 

BCOS-183: Computer Application in Business 11 

Bangalore University, Bangalore (Id: U-0215) 1 

BENGALURU NORTH UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0972) 2 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 4 

Mahatama Jyotiba Phule Rohikhand University, Bareilly (Id: U-0525) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 2 

BEDS-001: Overview and Perspectives of Values Theory 5 

Bangalore University, Bangalore (Id: U-0215) 1 

BENGALURU NORTH UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0972) 2 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 2 

BEDS-002: Socio- Psychological Basis 23 

Anna University, Chennai (Id: U-0439) 2 

Bangalore University, Bangalore (Id: U-0215) 5 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 4 

Islamic University of Science & Technology, Pulwama (Id: U- 0194) 4 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 2 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 2 

University of Mumbai (Id: U-0318) 4 

BES 141: Pedagogy of Science 3 

Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh (Id: U-0158) 2 

UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW (Id: U-0524) 1 

BES-125: Understanding Disciplines and Subjects 57 

Annamalai University, Annamalainagar (Id: U-0443) 2 

Aryabhatta Knoweledge University , Patna (Id: U-0057) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

DAV University (Id: U- 0776) 44 

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open University, Hyderabad (Id: U- 0007) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 1 

Rani Channamma University, 
Belagavi (Id: U-0602) 1 

Teerthanker Mahaveer University, Moradabad (Id: U-0544) 1 

BGP-001: Introduction to Peace and Conflict Management 6 

Aryabhatta Knoweledge University , Patna (Id: U-0057) 2 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 2 

Madras University, Chennai (Id: U-0462) 2 

BGP-002: Indian Perspectives on Peace and Conflict 34 

DAV University (Id: U- 0776) 34 
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Title of the Course and Name of the University Adopted for Credit Transfer 
No of 

Students 

BGSE-001: Gender Sensitisation: Society, Culture and Change 8 

Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, Coimbatore (Id: U-0436) 2 

Chatrapati Sahuji Maharaj Kanpur University, Kanpur (Id: U-0505) 2 

Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri (Id: U- 0315) 2 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 2 

BHC-011: Basics of Event Management 18 

Bangalore University, Bangalore (Id: U-0215) 1 

Barkatullah  University, Bhopal (Id:  U-0269) 2 

BENGALURU NORTH UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0972) 2 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 2 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, KOLKATA (Id: U-1019) 2 

Mahatama Jyotiba Phule Rohikhand University, Bareilly (Id: U-0525) 1 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal (Id: U-0592) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

YMCA University of Science & Technology (Id: U-0175) 2 

BHC-012: Event Planning 1 

BENGALURU CENTRAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0956) 1 

BLI-222: Information Sources and Services 4 

Annamalai University, Annamalainagar (Id: U-0443) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

BLI-225: Communication Skills (Library and Information Science) 134 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 4 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 10 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 2 

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Anantapur (Id: U-0016) 88 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 7 

KLE TECHNOLOGICAL 
UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0854) 3 

Krishna University, Machhlipattanam (Id: U-0021) 2 

Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune (Id: U-0329) 8 

YMCA University of Science & Technology (Id: U-0175) 8 

Yogi Vemana University, Kadapa (Id: U-0045) 2 

BLII- 014: ICT in Libraries 2 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 2 

BLII-013: Information Sources and Library Services 18 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 16 

Madras University, Chennai (Id: U-0462) 2 

BME-025: Condition Monitoring and Maintenance Management 13 

Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur (Id: U-0003) 8 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 2 

Vesveswaraiah Technological University, Belgaum (Id: U- 0249) 3 

BMS001: Introduction to NGO Management 9 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU (Id: U- 0631) 2 

Central University of 
Karnataka, Gulbarga (Id: U- 
0216) 1 

Deenbandhu Chhotu Ram University of Science & Technology, Murthal(Sonepat) 
(Id: U- 0161) 2 

Indian Institute of 
Technology, Mandi (Id: U- 
0184) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 2 
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Title of the Course and Name of the University Adopted for Credit Transfer 
No of 

Students 

BMS-002: Management Functions 40 

Anna University, Chennai (Id: U-0439) 2 

Bangalore University, Bangalore (Id: U-0215) 3 

BENGALURU NORTH UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0972) 1 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 16 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AMRITSAR (Id: U-1001) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 16 

BSW-41: Understanding Tribals 4 

MANIPAL UNIVERSITY, JAIPUR (Id: U-0749) 2 

University of Mumbai (Id: U-0318) 2 

BSW-42: Tribal Society 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

BSW-43:Tribals of South and Central India 2 

Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, Coimbatore (Id: U-0436) 2 

Building Cost Estimation Simplified 38 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 12 

Aryabhatta Knoweledge University , Patna (Id: U-0057) 2 

BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0991) 20 

CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 0747) 4 

CAD/CAM Computer Aided Design / Computer Aided Manufacturing 2 

Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Rourkela (Id: U-0351) 2 

Certificate course in Environmental Sustainability 13 

Barkatullah  University, Bhopal (Id:  U-0269) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

Gandhi Institute of Technology & Management (GITAM), University, 
Visakhapatnam (Id:U-0011) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 3 

Madras University, Chennai (Id: U-0462) 2 

CIT-001: Fundamentals of Computer Systems 146 

Anna University, Chennai (Id: U-0439) 4 

Annamalai University, Annamalainagar (Id: U-0443) 2 

Aryabhatta Knoweledge University , Patna (Id: U-0057) 38 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 70 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 2 

BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0991) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Rajiv Gandhi Prodoyogiki Vishwavidyalaya, Bhopal (Id: U-0287) 2 

Rajiv Gandhi University, Itanagar (Id: U-0047) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

University of Mumbai (Id: U-0318) 2 

YMCA University of Science & Technology (Id: U-0175) 18 

CIT-002: Introduction to Information Technology 31 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 4 

BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0991) 2 

Dr.A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 
,LUCKNOW (Id: U-0549) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 12 

Vesveswaraiah Technological University, Belgaum (Id: U- 0249) 1 

YMCA University of Science & Technology (Id: U-0175) 6 
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Title of the Course and Name of the University Adopted for Credit Transfer 
No of 

Students 

CIT-003: Web Based Technologies and 2 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA PRADESH (Id: U- 0976) 2 

CIT-003: Web Based Technologies and Multimedia Applications 122 

Anna University, Chennai (Id: U-0439) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 34 

BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0991) 28 

CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 0747) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Anantapur (Id: U-0016), Kakinada (Id: 
U-0015) 2 

National Institute of Technology, Patna (Id: U-0072) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 40 

University of Mumbai (Id: U-0318) 8 

Commercial Fruit Production: Pomegranate & Guava 38 

Alagappa University, Alagappa Nagar, Karaikudi (Id: U-0435) 6 

CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 0747) 16 

Chennai Mathematical Institute, Chennai (Id: U-0450) 6 

Dakshina Bharat Hindi Prachar Sabha (Id: U-0452) 2 

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Open University, Hyderabad (Id: U- 0007) 2 

Indian Institute of Foreign Trade, Delhi (Id: U-0102) 2 

Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri (Id: U- 0315) 2 

T.M. Bhagalpur University, Bhagalpur (Id: U-0076) 2 

Concrete Technology 110 

Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Rourkela (Id: U-0351) 10 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU (Id: U- 0631) 2 

Cluster University of Jammu (Id: U- 0926) 2 

Padmashree Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth, , Mumbai (Id: U-0321) 4 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 92 

Creative Communication, Extension and Community Resource Management 
for Sustainable Development 2 

Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, Coimbatore (Id: U-0436) 2 

Cyber Security, Tools, Techniques and Counter Measures 8 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 4 

I K Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar (Id: U-0382) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Database and Content Organisation 3 

BENGALURU CENTRAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0956) 1 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal (Id: U-0592) 2 

Design and Facilitation of E-Learning Courses 6 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi  Mumbai (Id: U-0317) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

Digital Forensics 34 

Panjab University,Chandigarh (Id: U-0078) 34 

E-Commerce 42 

Ajeenkya D Y Patil University (Id: U-0885) 2 

Bangalore University, Bangalore (Id: U-0215) 1 

BENGALURU CENTRAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0956) 2 

BENGALURU NORTH UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0972) 1 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 16 

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Anantapur (Id: U-0016) 2 
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No of 
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Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Anantapur (Id: U-0016), Kakinada (Id: 
U-0015) 8 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 6 

Smt. Nathibai Damodar Thackersey Women 4 

Electricity & Safety Measures 55 

Aryabhatta Knoweledge University , Patna (Id: U-0057) 10 

Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Rourkela (Id: U-0351) 2 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU (Id: U- 0631) 2 

Central University of 
Karnataka, Gulbarga (Id: U- 
0216) 1 

Dr.A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 
,LUCKNOW (Id: U-0549) 2 

National Institute of Technology, Rourkela (Id: U-0357) 4 

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Jammu (Id: U- 0201) 2 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 30 

YMCA University of Science & Technology (Id: U-0175) 2 

Energy Resources and conversion processes 20 

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore (Id: U-0270) 18 

National Institute of Technology, Rourkela (Id: U-0357) 2 

ET-523 C: Repair and Maintenance of Buildings 15 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 4 

CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 0747) 2 

National Institute of Technology, Patna (Id: U-0072) 4 

NITTE Unversity, Mangalore, (Id: U-0239) 2 

Rajiv Gandhi Prodoyogiki Vishwavidyalaya, Bhopal (Id: U-0287) 2 

Vesveswaraiah Technological University, Belgaum (Id: U- 0249) 1 

Food laws and standards 14 

Barkatullah  University, Bhopal (Id:  U-0269) 4 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 4 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 4 

Jaipur National University, Jaipur (Id: U-0401) 2 

Indian Poetics 14 

Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science & Higher Education for Women, 
Coimbatore (Id: U-0444) 12 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 2 

Introduction to Climate Change 8 

Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar (Id: U-0376) 6 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Introduction to Cyber Security 216 

A P J ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0786) 2 

Acharya Nagarjuna University, Guntur (Id: U-0003) 48 

ADESH UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0736) 2 

Aryabhatta Knoweledge University , Patna (Id: U-0057) 12 

ASSAM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0673) 18 

BENGALURU NORTH UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0972) 1 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0991) 2 

CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 0747) 4 

Cochin University of Science & Technology, Kochi (Id: U- 0253) 2 

GURU RAVIDAS AYURVED UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0660) 2 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR (Id: U-0841) 2 
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Title of the Course and Name of the University Adopted for Credit Transfer 
No of 
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INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN (Id: U-0685) 2 

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Anantapur (Id: U-0016), Kakinada (Id: 
U-0015) 76 

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Hyderabad (Id: U-0017) 2 

K.L.E. Academy of Higher Education and Research, Belgaum (Id: U-0225) 1 

Krishna University, Machhlipattanam (Id: U-0021) 2 

Panjab University,Chandigarh (Id: U-0078) 4 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 14 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 6 

University of Mumbai (Id: U-0318) 4 

YMCA University of Science & Technology (Id: U-0175) 6 

Introduction to GST 6 

Bangalore University, Bangalore (Id: U-0215) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram (Id: U- 0260) 2 

Introduction to Poultry Farming 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

Inventory and Store Management in Construction Industry 10 

BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0991) 2 

Shivaji University, Kolhapur (Id: U-0325) 8 

Learning and Teaching 24 

Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, Coimbatore (Id: U-0436) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 4 

Central University of Tamil Nadu, Tiruvarur (Id: U-0449) 2 

DAV University (Id: U- 0776) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education (Id: U-0458) 4 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 4 

Library Automation and Digitisation 8 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 4 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 2 

Uttarakhand Sanskrit University, Hardwar (Id: U-0565) 2 

MCO-03: Research Methodology and Statistical Analysis 71 

Babasheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University, Lucknow (Id: U-0498) 4 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 16 

Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Rourkela (Id: U-0351) 2 

Central University of Rajasthan, Jaipur (Id: U-0392) 18 

Chettinad Academy of Research & Education, Kancheepuram (Id: U-0451) 14 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal (Id: U-0592) 2 

Pondicherry Univeristy, Puducherry (Id: U-0369) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 8 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

SRINIVAS UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 
0935) 3 

MCO-05-Accounting for Managerial Decisions 8 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 6 

MDE-518: Educational Communication Technologies 10 

Alagappa University, Alagappa Nagar, Karaikudi (Id: U-0435) 2 
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No of 

Students 

Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science & Higher Education for Women, 
Coimbatore (Id: U-0444) 2 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

Uttarakhand Open University (Id: U-0623) 2 

MEV-002: Environmental and Occupational Hazards 128 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 36 

Bhagwant University,  Ajmer (Id: U-0390) 2 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA PRADESH (Id: U- 0976) 2 

DAV University (Id: U- 0776) 42 

ICFAI Foundation for Higher Education, Hyderabad (Id: U- 0012) 8 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 3 

KLE TECHNOLOGICAL 
UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0854) 3 

KRISHNAGURU ADHYATMIK VISVAVIDYALAYA (Id: U-0980) 2 

Madras University, Chennai (Id: U-0462) 2 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 16 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 8 

University of Mumbai (Id: U-0318) 2 

MEVE-001: Environmental Impact  Assessment for Environmental Health 18 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 18 

MEVE-001: Environmental Impact Assessment for Environmental Health 9 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 4 

Central University of Rajasthan, Jaipur (Id: U-0392) 2 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 1 

University of Kashmir, Srinagar (Id: U-0196) 2 

MGP-001 Gandhi: The Man and His Times 6 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 4 

YMCA University of Science & Technology (Id: U-0175) 2 

MGP-003 Gandhi’s Social Thought 1 

Noida International University (Id: U-0533) 1 

MGP-005 Introduction to Peace and Conflict Resolution 42 

Rajiv Gandhi University, Itanagar (Id: U-0047) 42 

MGP-006: Gandhis Economic Thought 16 

Rajiv Gandhi University, Itanagar (Id: U-0047) 16 

MGPE-008 Gandhian Approach to Peace and Conflict Resolution 4 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 4 

   -0                                  4 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

   -0                          ह  द   
   4 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 4 

   -0                   13 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 8 

Bangalore University, Bangalore (Id: U-0215) 1 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 2 

   -03                      46 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 24 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 
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Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 4 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 16 

   -0                         95 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 82 

U.P. Rajarshi Tandon Open University, Allahabad (Id: U- 0546) 1 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 12 

   -0                             2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

MHD-06 :  हद                            44 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 4 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 2 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 38 

   -0                            12 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 8 

MJM-024: Media, Information and Empowerment 16 

Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, Coimbatore (Id: U-0436) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 4 

Kannur University, Kannur (Id: U-0256) 10 

MJM028: Digital Media 12 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 12 

MJM029: Advertising and Public Relations 18 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 12 

PARUL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0763) 4 

Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune (Id: U-0329) 2 

MNR-1: Indian Agricultural Development 22 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 10 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli (Id: U-0448) 2 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 4 

Tezpur University, Tezpur (Id: U-0056) 4 

MNRE 016:Project Analysis 2 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal (Id: U-0592) 2 

MPSE-001: India and World Politics: Challenges and Opportunities in 21st 
Century 2 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 2 

MS 2: Management of Human Resources 12 

Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science & Higher Education for Women, 
Coimbatore (Id: U-0444) 2 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 4 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (Id: U- 0332) 4 

Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune (Id: U-0329) 2 

MS-21: Social Processes and Behaviour Issues 14 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 12 

Savitribai Phule Pune University (Id: U-0323) 2 

MSD-011: Sustainability Science 4 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 2 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 2 

MSD-012: Ecosystem and Natural Resources 167 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 14 

Bhagwant University,  Ajmer (Id: U-0390) 2 
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Central University of Tamil Nadu, Tiruvarur (Id: U-0449) 2 

Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar (Id: U-0376) 60 

Karnataka University, Dharwad (Id: U-0230) 1 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 86 

YMCA University of Science & Technology (Id: U-0175) 2 

MSD-017: Challenges to Sustainable Development 36 

Banaras Hindu University, Banaras (Id: U-0500) 2 

Bharathiar University, Coimbatore (Id: U-0447) 2 

Central University of Tamil Nadu, Tiruvarur (Id: U-0449) 2 

Kannur University, Kannur (Id: U-0256) 28 

Vesveswaraiah Technological University, Belgaum (Id: U- 0249) 2 

OER For empowering Teachers 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

OEY-002: Renewable Energy Techology and Their Uses 21 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune (Id: U-0292) 2 

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore (Id: U-0270) 2 

Doon University, Dehradun (Id: U-0552) 6 

MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, (Id: U- 0739) 1 

Rajasthan Technical University, Kota (Id: U-0419) 2 

SAGE UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0916) 6 

University of Jammu, Jammu Tawi (Id: U-0195) 2 

Pollutants and Water Supply 6 

BIKANER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0991) 2 

Karunya Institute of Technology and Sciences, Coimbatore (Id: U-0460) 2 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (Id: U-0164) 2 

Principle of Electrical Sciences 14 

Anna University, Chennai (Id: U-0439) 2 

Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Rourkela (Id: U-0351) 8 

D Y PATIL AGRICULTURE AND TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-1173) 4 

Quality Engineering & Management 40 

A P J ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0786) 8 

Anna University, Chennai (Id: U-0439) 8 

Aryabhatta Knoweledge University , Patna (Id: U-0057) 18 

Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupathy (Id: U-0037) 4 

Vesveswaraiah Technological University, Belgaum (Id: U- 0249) 2 

Solid and hazardous Waste Management 82 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 82 

Sustainable Management of Biodiversity 47 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 44 

Davangere (Id: U-0218) 1 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

Technology of Fermented, Cheese, Ice 
-cream and By-products 2 

Guru  Jambheshwar University of Science and Technology, Hissar (Id: U- 0162) 2 

Technology of Fermented, Cheese, Ice-cream and By-products 62 

Andhra University, Visakhapatnam (Id: U-0006) 28 

Barkatullah  University, Bhopal (Id:  U-0269) 26 

Bhabha University, Bhopal (Id: U-0943) 2 

DESH BHAGAT UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 0684) 2 

Jaipur National University, Jaipur (Id: U-0401) 2 

MGM UNIVERSITY (Id: U- 1101) 2 

Thermodynamics & its Application 4 
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Rajasthan Technical University, Kota (Id: U-0419) 2 

Shivaji University, Kolhapur (Id: U-0325) 2 

TS-1: Foundation Course In Tourism 2 

Rajasthan Technical University, Kota (Id: U-0419) 2 

TS-2: Tourism Development Products, Operations And Case Studies 2 

Deenbandhu Chhotu Ram University of Science & Technology, Murthal(Sonepat) 
(Id: U- 0161) 2 

TS-3: Management in Tourism 4 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE BIBINAGAR (Id: U-1108) 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

TS-4: Indian Culture: Perspective for Tourism 12 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 12 

TS-5: Ecology, Environment and Tourism 12 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 12 

TS-6: Tourism Marketing 2 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (Id: U-0104) 2 

                                              मक 

          2 

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (Id: U 
-0099) 2 
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Table 9: State wise Universities Adopted for Credit Transfer 

Sr. No State 
No of 

University 
No of 

Students 

1.  Tamil Nadu 154 508 

2.  Maharashtra 98 282 

3.  Delhi 58 102 

4.  AP 52 494 

5.  Jammu & Kashmir 52 336 

6.  UP 48 555 

7.  Haryana 46 100 

8.  Karnataka 42 79 

9.  Punjab 38 266 

10.  Rajasthan 38 100 

11.  Madhya Pradesh 22 72 

12.  Bihar 20 92 

13.  Kerla 16 62 

14.  Orissa 16 32 

15.  WB 16 40 

16.  Telangana 10 16 

17.  Assam 8 74 

18.  Arunachal Pradesh 6 60 

19.  Uttarakhand 6 10 

20.  GUJ 4 6 

21.  Puducherry 4 4 

22.  CG 2 2 

23.  HIMACHAL PRADESH 2 2 

24.  Jharkhand 2 2 

 

End of the Report 


